Ector County Independent School District
Odessa, Texas

Memorandum

TO: Board of Trustees

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

April 26, 2005

Wendell Sollis, Superintendent

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DONATIONS/GIFTS (BG-Q)

From time to time patrons of the school district provide gifts of money or equipment for use by
students or staff. We desire to inform you of these gifts and thank donors. The following are

gifts from patrons donated during the months of February 2005 thru April 2005.

PERMIAN HIGH SCHOOL

Donor
Odessa Downtown Lions Club

Co? Plant Employee Fund —
Seminole, TX

Southwestern Machine
Morris Steele
American Legion

Mi Milo’s Restaurant —
Gererdo Arzate

Stelar Media —
Benjamin Velasquez

South Forty- Roy Gillian
Permian Football Booster Club
Ector County Republican
Women’s Club PAC

Aaron’s Sales & Lease
Permian Band Boosters

Permian Band Boosters

Fisk

Clark Chiropractor Clinic/Dr. J.W.

Description
Check

Check

Check
Check
Check

Meal: brisket, rice
and beans

Services and Door
Prizes (6 CD’s)

Facility, Tables &

Chairs
Check

Check

Check
Check
Check

Check

Purpose of Donation
Satin Strings Trip

Satin Strings Trip

Satin Strings

Satin Strings

ROTC Activities

Meal provided for parents and
students - Educational meeting in
Spanish

Speaker for educational meeting
in Spanish

Provided for educational meeting
in Spanish — parents and students
Myron Schneider Scholarship-
Recipient Colby Williams

Washington Trip

Ski-Trip T-Shirts / Latin Club
Transportation of Winter Guard
Transportation of Winter Guard

Trip — Whitney V.

VALUE / TOTAL
$2,000.00

$1,200.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1000.00

$900.00

$750.00

$690.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00
$426.82
$426.82

$400.00




Charles & Connie Viverette

Manor Park, Inc.

First American Bank

1* United Methodist Church
Fellowship Class

Midland Area Exxon Annuitant
Club

Strategic Abstract & Title
Odessa Downtown Lions
Tejas Maintenance Inc.
Walters/Dairy Queen
Margaret G. Mclntire

Bill Ritter/Permian Medical
Assistant

Custom Wholesale Supply

Mr. and Mrs. Raymond Viverette
Metal Specialties

Coastal Chemical Co.

Martha Crump

Odessa Board of Realtors
Alley’s Industrial Service
Robert L. Chappell, M.O., P.A.
Robbie Beal

Bill Eggar

1* Christian Church

Georgia Reeves

Judy H. Gladden

Barry Smith, Agent

John Mark Weaver, DDS
Betsy Triplett

Electronic Data Services

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

D.C. Trip — Whitney Viverette

Performance

Performance

Performance

Performance

Trip — Pinkerton

Black Magic Performance
D.C. Trip — Kaleah Ash
D.C. Trip — Denisha Porter
D.C. Trip — Kaleah Ash

D.C. Trip — Whitney Viverette

Trip — Pinkerton

Washington Trip — Whitney V.
Trip — Casey Kelly

Trip — Matt Hayes

Year-end Donation

Dance Team — Nationals

Spirit Club Supplies
Washington Trip — T. Pinkerton
D.C. Trip

Trip — Casey Kelly
Performance

Performance

D.C. Trip — Bryan Pearce

D.C. Trip — Bryan Pearce

D.C. Trip — Bryan Pearce

D.C. Trip

D.C. Trip

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$250.00

$250.00
$250.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00




Odessa American Check D.C. Trip $100.00
General Service & Supply Check D.C. Trip — Jessica Aguilar $100.00
Michael & Dana Ashton Check D.C. Trip — Courtney Pipes $100.00
Cardoza’s Auto Repair Cash D.C. Trip — Becca Vetter $100.00
Teri Dorsey Pearce Check D.C. Trip — Bryan Pearce $75.00
Dana Walker, DDS Check D.C. Trip $50.00
La Esperanza — Jubenal Cuellar Enchiladas Food provided for educational $50.00
meeting in Spanish for parents
and students

Judith A. Pearce Check D.C. Trip — Kaleah Ash $50.00
Anchor Bolt & Supply Check D.C. Trip $50.00
John H. David Check D.C. Trip $50.00
Maryanne Brumbelow Cash D.C. Trip — Kaleah Ash $50.00
Golder Professional Pharmacy Check D.C. Trip — Kaleah Ash $50.00
Evans Prescription Pharmacy Check D.C. Trip $50.00
Midland Area Exxon Annuitant Check Performance — Italy Trip $50.00
Club

Bradley Gibson Check Performance $30.00
Irvin T. More Check D.C. Trip $30.00
Mike Podzemny Check D.C. Trip $25.00
Billie Jean Henry Check Performance $25.00
Lee Lentz Check Performance $20.00
Jane Wingo Cash Performance $20.00
State Cleaners/Ron Henesly Cash D.C. Trip — Danae Hurley $20.00
ODESSA HIGH SCHOOL

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Freedom Pontiac - Josefina Hooker ~ Baseball Community Involvement “Give $15,505.00

Scoreboard back to the Community”

James Woodson Soccer balls Extra practice balls $400.00
Kathy Brown - K.B. Safe & Lock Check Spring Competition $200.00
Metal Specialties — Betsy Rhodes Cash Spring Competition $100.00
A-1 Gasket & Supply Check Spring Competition $100.00
Wal-Mart #2891 Cash Spring Competition $50.00




BLANTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
Target Check Partners in Education $54.15
BONHAM JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
Regency Gas Services, LLC Cash UIL Spring Orchestra Trip $100.00
BOWIE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
Pete’s Weight Ind. & Check Boys’ Athletic Needs $250.00
Repair/Michael Scott
Stan & Debbie Wagner HP Printer School Use $20.00
CAREER CENTER
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
The Home Depot Wood studs SkillsUSA Competition $4.68
CROCKETT JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Coca-Cola Bottling Company Check Art Department Supplies $300.00
Sam’s Club Supplies Health Fair $25.00
ECTOR JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Metal Fab Products Check Dance Competition $300.00
NC Sturgeon, LP Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $250.00
Sewell Ford Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $200.00
Hills Specialty Company Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $100.00
Custom Wholesale Supply Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $100.00
FW Freight Service Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $100.00
Cisco Ford Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $50.00
Sam Rice Auto Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $25.00
Crenshaw Carpet Co. Check Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament $25.00
HAYS MAGNET SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Hays Magnet PTA Check Library Books & AR Party $885.00
IRELAND MAGNET SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Gerald Turner Computer/ School Use $439.00
Monitor
REAGAN MAGNET SCHOOL
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
Reagan PTA Check Part-time Contingency $11,000.00

Technology Aide, Computers for
Teachers




2 toners for copier

Reagan PTA Equipment/ Classroom instruction, display $2,744.00
Supplies student work, geography
education, library books
Reagan PTA Check Library Books $1,600.00
Reagan PTA Check Paper, Supplies $500.00
John & Karen Wilkins Check Library Books $50.00
HEALTH SERVICES
Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
Roy J. Mathew, MD Xerox work center  ECISD/ORH School Clinic $650.00
copier

Respectfully submitted,

Wendell Sollis,
Superintendent

Bruce Revell,

Assistant Superintendent for Finance

& Business Operations




