## **Ector County Independent School District Odessa, Texas**

## **Memorandum**

**TO:** Board of Trustees

**FROM:** Wendell Sollis, Superintendent

SUBJECT: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DONATIONS/GIFTS (BG-Q)

**DATE:** April 26, 2005

\_\_\_\_\_

From time to time patrons of the school district provide gifts of money or equipment for use by students or staff. We desire to inform you of these gifts and thank donors. The following are gifts from patrons donated during the months of February 2005 thru April 2005.

PERMIAN HIGH SCHOOL			
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL
Odessa Downtown Lions Club	Check	Satin Strings Trip	\$2,000.00
Co <sup>2</sup> Plant Employee Fund – Seminole, TX	Check	Satin Strings Trip	\$1,200.00
Southwestern Machine	Check	Satin Strings	\$1,000.00
Morris Steele	Check	Satin Strings	\$1,000.00
American Legion	Check	ROTC Activities	\$1000.00
Mi Milo's Restaurant – Gererdo Arzate	Meal: brisket, rice and beans	Meal provided for parents and students - Educational meeting in Spanish	\$900.00
Stelar Media – Benjamin Velasquez	Services and Door Prizes (6 CD's)	Speaker for educational meeting in Spanish	\$750.00
South Forty- Roy Gillian	Facility, Tables & Chairs	Provided for educational meeting in Spanish – parents and students	\$690.00
Permian Football Booster Club	Check	Myron Schneider Scholarship- Recipient Colby Williams	\$500.00
Ector County Republican Women's Club PAC	Check	Washington Trip	\$500.00
Aaron's Sales & Lease	Check	Ski-Trip T-Shirts / Latin Club	\$500.00
Permian Band Boosters	Check	Transportation of Winter Guard	\$426.82
Permian Band Boosters	Check	Transportation of Winter Guard	\$426.82
Clark Chiropractor Clinic/Dr. J.W. Fisk	Check	Trip – Whitney V.	\$400.00

Charles & Connie Viverette	Check	D.C. Trip – Whitney Viverette	\$300.00
Manor Park, Inc.	Check	Performance	\$300.00
First American Bank	Check	Performance	\$300.00
1 <sup>st</sup> United Methodist Church Fellowship Class	Check	Performance	\$300.00
Midland Area Exxon Annuitant Club	Check	Performance	\$250.00
Strategic Abstract & Title	Check	Trip – Pinkerton	\$250.00
Odessa Downtown Lions	Check	Black Magic Performance	\$250.00
Tejas Maintenance Inc.	Check	D.C. Trip – Kaleah Ash	\$200.00
Walters/Dairy Queen	Check	D.C. Trip – Denisha Porter	\$200.00
Margaret G. McIntire	Check	D.C. Trip – Kaleah Ash	\$200.00
Bill Ritter/Permian Medical Assistant	Check	D.C. Trip – Whitney Viverette	\$200.00
Custom Wholesale Supply	Check	Trip – Pinkerton	\$200.00
Mr. and Mrs. Raymond Viverette	Check	Washington Trip – Whitney V.	\$200.00
Metal Specialties	Cash	Trip – Casey Kelly	\$200.00
Coastal Chemical Co.	Check	Trip – Matt Hayes	\$200.00
Martha Crump	Check	Year-end Donation	\$200.00
Odessa Board of Realtors	Check	Dance Team – Nationals	\$150.00
Alley's Industrial Service	Cash	Spirit Club Supplies	\$100.00
Robert L. Chappell, M.O., P.A.	Check	Washington Trip – T. Pinkerton	\$100.00
Robbie Beal	Check	D.C. Trip	\$100.00
Bill Eggar	Check	Trip – Casey Kelly	\$100.00
1 <sup>st</sup> Christian Church	Check	Performance	\$100.00
Georgia Reeves	Check	Performance	\$100.00
Judy H. Gladden	Check	D.C. Trip – Bryan Pearce	\$100.00
Barry Smith, Agent	Check	D.C. Trip – Bryan Pearce	\$100.00
John Mark Weaver, DDS	Check	D.C. Trip – Bryan Pearce	\$100.00
Betsy Triplett	Check	D.C. Trip	\$100.00
Electronic Data Services	Check	D.C. Trip	\$100.00

Odessa American	Check	D.C. Trip	\$100.00
General Service & Supply	Check	D.C. Trip – Jessica Aguilar	\$100.00
Michael & Dana Ashton	Check	D.C. Trip – Courtney Pipes	\$100.00
Cardoza's Auto Repair	Cash	D.C. Trip – Becca Vetter	\$100.00
Teri Dorsey Pearce	Check	D.C. Trip – Bryan Pearce	\$75.00
Dana Walker, DDS	Check	D.C. Trip	\$50.00
La Esperanza – Jubenal Cuellar	Enchiladas	Food provided for educational meeting in Spanish for parents and students	\$50.00
Judith A. Pearce	Check	D.C. Trip – Kaleah Ash	\$50.00
Anchor Bolt & Supply	Check	D.C. Trip	\$50.00
John H. David	Check	D.C. Trip	\$50.00
Maryanne Brumbelow	Cash	D.C. Trip – Kaleah Ash	\$50.00
Golder Professional Pharmacy	Check	D.C. Trip – Kaleah Ash	\$50.00
Evans Prescription Pharmacy	Check	D.C. Trip	\$50.00
Midland Area Exxon Annuitant Club	Check	Performance – Italy Trip	\$50.00
Bradley Gibson	Check	Performance	\$30.00
Irvin T. More	Check	D.C. Trip	\$30.00
Mike Podzemny	Check	D.C. Trip	\$25.00
Billie Jean Henry	Check	Performance	\$25.00
Lee Lentz	Check	Performance	\$20.00
Jane Wingo	Cash	Performance	\$20.00
State Cleaners/Ron Henesly	Cash	D.C. Trip – Danae Hurley	\$20.00
ODESSA HIGH SCHOOL			
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL
Freedom Pontiac - Josefina Hooker	Baseball	Community Involvement "Give	\$15,505.00
James Woodson	Scoreboard Soccer balls	back to the Community" Extra practice balls	\$400.00
Kathy Brown - K.B. Safe & Lock	Check	Spring Competition	\$200.00
Metal Specialties – Betsy Rhodes	Cash	Spring Competition	\$100.00
A-1 Gasket & Supply	Check	Spring Competition	\$100.00
Wal-Mart #2891	Cash	Spring Competition	\$50.00

BLANTON ELEMENTARY SO	CHOOL		
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL
Target	Check	Partners in Education	\$54.15
BONHAM JUNIOR HIGH SCI Donor		Decree and of Danation	VALUE / TOTAL
Regency Gas Services, LLC	<b>Description</b> Cash	Purpose of Donation UIL Spring Orchestra Trip	VALUE / TOTAL \$100.00
Regency Gus Services, ELE	Cush	OIL Spring Orenesuu 111p	Ψ100.00
BOWIE JUNIOR HIGH SCHO			
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL
Pete's Weight Ind. & Repair/Michael Scott	Check	Boys' Athletic Needs	\$250.00
Repail/Michael Scott			
Stan & Debbie Wagner	HP Printer	School Use	\$20.00
CAREER CENTER			
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL
The Home Depot	Wood studs	SkillsUSA Competition	\$4.68
CROCKETT JUNIOR HIGH S		D 6D 4	TALLETOTAL
<b>Donor</b> Coca-Cola Bottling Company	<b>Description</b> Check	Purpose of Donation Art Department Supplies	<b>VALUE/TOTAL</b> \$300.00
Sam's Club	Supplies	Health Fair	\$25.00
ECTOR JUNIOR HIGH SCHO	OOL		
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL
Metal Fab Products	Check	Dance Competition	\$300.00
NC Sturgeon, LP	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$250.00
Sewell Ford	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$200.00
Hills Specialty Company	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$100.00
Custom Wholesale Supply	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$100.00
FW Freight Service	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$100.00
Cisco Ford	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$50.00
Sam Rice Auto	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$25.00
Crenshaw Carpet Co.	Check	Taekwon Do/Austin Tournament	\$25.00
HAYS MAGNET SCHOOL			
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL
Hays Magnet PTA	Check	Library Books & AR Party	\$885.00
IRELAND MAGNET SCHOOL	L		
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL
Gerald Turner	Computer/ Monitor	School Use	\$439.00
REAGAN MAGNET SCHOOL	<u> </u>		
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL
Reagan PTA	Check	Part-time Contingency Technology Aide, Computers for Teachers	\$11,000.00

Reagan PTA	Equipment/ Supplies	Classroom instruction, display student work, geography education, library books	\$2,744.00
Reagan PTA	Check	Library Books	\$1,600.00
Reagan PTA	Check	Paper, Supplies	\$500.00
John & Karen Wilkins	Check	Library Books	\$50.00
HEALTH SERVICES			
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL
Roy J. Mathew, MD	Xerox work center copier 2 toners for copier	ECISD/ORH School Clinic	\$650.00

Respectfully submitted,

Wendell Sollis, Superintendent Bruce Revell, Assistant Superintendent for Finance & Business Operations